Land Bank Program – Approval of Land Bank Applications and Authorization to Take All Related Actions

RESOLVED, that on the basis of the materials (the "Materials") presented at this meeting, a copy of which is hereby ordered filed with the records of the New York State Urban Development Corporation d/b/a Empire State Development (the "Corporation"), relating to the Land Bank Program (the "Program"), the Corporation hereby approves creation of the Greater Mohawk Valley Land Bank for the purposes and substantially in the form set forth in the Materials, with such changes as the President and Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation or his designee(s) may deem appropriate; and be it further

RESOLVED, that President and Chief Executive Officer or his designee(s) be, and each of them hereby is, authorized in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation to execute and deliver any and all documents and to take all actions as may be necessary or proper to effectuate the foregoing resolution.

* * *